

FORT DETROIT GERMAN WIREHAIRED POINTER CLUB, INC.

AKC LICENSED HUNTING TEST AND WATER TEST

WINDSWEPT KENNELS 5775 N CHESTER RD, CHARLOTTE, MICHIGAN SATURDAY, September 7, 2024

ALL STAKES OPEN TO ALL AKC REGISTERABLE POINTING BREEDS BITCHES IN SEASON MAY COMPETE IN THIS HUNTING TEST BUT WILL RUN AT THE END OF THE DAY

JUDGES WILL BE USING ALL TERRAIN VEHICLES (ATVs)

ENTRIES LIMITED to the number of dogs which can be run during all available daylight hours, and entries will close when the limit is reached if this occurs prior to specified closing time

This Hunting Test is held under Rules and Procedures of the AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB

MAIL ADVANCE ENTRIES WITH CHECKS MADE PAYABLE TO: FORT DETROIT GWP CLUB

MAIL TO: LORI SARGENT, 5775 N. Chester Rd., Charlotte, MI 48813 <u>birddog@windsweptwires.net</u> PHONE: (517) 667-0007

JUDGES AND TESTS TO BE JUDGED

Water Test

Diana Rehborn, 100 Kidalas Ct, North Wales, PA Kim McVeigh, 21639 Connemara Dr, Northville, MI

Master Hunting Test

Frank Susi, 821 N Glemore, Lockport, IL Jeffrey Gilchrist, 1295 N 3rd St, Kalamazoo, MI

Senior Hunting Test

Al Brady, 13204 AB Dr, Granville, IL Frank Susi, 821 N Glemore, Lockport, IL

Junior Hunting Test

Diana Rehborn, 100 Kidalas Ct, North Wales, PA Kim McVeigh, 21639 Connemara Dr, Northville, MI

HUNTING TEST MARSHAL Lauren Fetner OFFICIAL GUNS Mark Sargent, Gun Captain

STAKES, SCHEDULE AND ENTRY FEES

Master Hunting Test	8:00 AM, Saturday, September 7, 2024	\$50.00
Senior Hunting Test	To follow Master Hunting Test	\$50.00
Junior Hunting Test	To follow Senior Hunting Test	\$45.00
Water Test	As judges are available	\$20.00

* * * * * *

COURSES AND BIRDS

MASTER, SENIOR, and JUNIOR HUNTING TESTS WILL BE RUN ON A SINGLE COURSE WITH A BIRDFIELD

QUAIL AND/OR CHUKARS RELEASED IN ALL TESTS

WATER TEST WILL BE RUN AS JUDGES ARE AVAILABLE ON POND ON-SITE; CHUKARS OR PIGEONS WILL BE USED FOR WATER TEST

* * * * * *
TRACKING COLLARS

AKC-APPROVED TRACKING COLLARS MAY BE USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES ESTABLISHED BY THE AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB

* * * * * *

ENTRIES WILL CLOSE AT 6:00 PM (LOCAL TIME), WEDNESDAY, September 4, 2024 WITH THE HUNTING TEST SECRETARY AT 5775 N. CHESTER RD., CHARLOTTE, MI 48813

* * * * * *

DRAWING WILL TAKE PLACE AT 6:30 PM (LOCAL TIME) WEDNESDAY, September 4, 2024 AT 5775 N. CHESTER RD., CHARLOTTE, MI 48813 * * * * * *

PRIZES

STANDARD AKC ROSETTES AND CERTIFICATES TO ALL DOGS RECEIVING A QUALIFYING SCORE

* * * * * *

OFFICERS

Lori Sargent, President, 5775 N. Chester Rd., Charlotte, MI 48813 Kay Braddock, 17126 Pleasant Lake Rd, Manchester, MI 48158 Lauren Fetner, Secretary, 8778 Sherwood Rd, Fowlerville, MI 48836 Bill Schmidt, Treasurer; 6350 County Road "F", Delta, OH 43515

* * * * * *

HUNT TEST COMMITTEE

Mark Sargent, Chairman Lori Sargent, Secretary

Lauren Fetner Kay Braddock Tammy Karakas Bill Anderson

OFFICIAL AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB ENTRY FORM FOR FIELD TRIALS / HUNTING TESTS FORT DETROIT GERMAN WIREHAIRED POINTER CLUB

WINDSWEPT KENNELS, 5775 N CHESTER RD, CHARLOTTE, MICHIGAN Saturday, September 7, 2024

Enter in stake:	Water Te	est	Event	No.: 2024152005
□ AKC No. □ AKC Litter No. □ ILP No.		I enclose entry fees in the amount		
			of: \$	
Full Name of Dog:				
Breed:	Call Name:		Sex:	Date of Birth:
Sire:				
Dam:				
Name of Breeder:				
Actual Owner(s):				
Owner's Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
Name of Owner's Agent/Handler:				
Agent/Handler's Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:		

AKC Rules, Regulations, Policies and Guidelines are available on the American Kennel Club website: www.akc.org
AGREEMENT

I (we) agree that the club holding this event has the right to refuse this entry for cause which the club shall deem sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry and of the holding of this event and of the opportunity to have the dog judged and to win prizes, ribbons, or trophies. I (we) agree to hold the AKC, the event-giving club, their members, directors, governors, officers, agents, superintendents or event secretary and the owner and/or lessor of the premises and any provider of services that are necessary to hold this event and any employees or volunteers of the aforementioned parties, and any AKC approved judge, judging at this event, harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog while in or about the event premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for any such claim, and I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for loss, injury or damage to this dog.

Additionally, I (we) hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to indemnify, defend and save the aforementioned parties harmless from any and all loss and expense (including legal fees) by reason of the liability imposed by law upon any of the aforementioned parties for damage because of bodily injuries, including death at any time resulting therefrom, sustained by any person or persons, including myself (ourselves), or on account of damage to property, arising out of or in consequence of my (our) participation in this event, however such, injuries, death or property damage may be caused, and whether or not the same may have been caused or may be alleged to have been caused by the negligence of the aformentioned parties or any of their employees, agents, or any other persons. I (WE) AGREE THAT ANY CAUSE OF ACTION, CONTROVERSY OR CLAIM ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THE ENTRY, EXHIBITION OR ATTENDANCE AT THE EVENT BETWEEN THE AKC AND MYSELF (OURSELVES) OR AS TO THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION AND EFFECT OF THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE SETTLED BY ARBITRATION PURSUANT TO THE APPLICABLE AKC BYLAWS, RULES, REGULATIONS AND PROCEDURES MUST FIRST BE FOLLOWED AS SET FORTH IN THE AKC CHARTER AND BYLAWS, RULES, REGULATIONS, PUBLISHED POLICIES AND GUIDELINES.

Signature of Owner or his agent duly authorized to make this entry:						
Telephone No.:	E-mail address:					

Please bring your own lunch. Some food will be available on the grounds.

Fort Detroit is holding TWO Hunt Tests this weekend! Join us Sunday, September 8 – same location

This premium is and the running order will be available on our website at www.fortdetroitgwp.com.



DIRECTIONS TO HUNT TEST LOCATION

From Lansing (east): Take I-69 south towards Charlotte and take the Potterville exit. At the end of the ramp turn right and go a half mile on Hartel Road. Turn left on Vermontville Highway and go 6.5 miles to M50. Turn right on M50 and proceed 3 miles to Ash Highway (dirt road). Turn left on to Ash Highway and go a half mile and turn left on to Chester Road, go 0.2 miles to the second house on the right.

From Charlotte (south or west): Get on M50 going north and proceed for 8 miles to Ash Highway (dirt road). Turn left on to Ash Highway and go a half mile and turn left on to Chester Road, go 0.2 miles to the second house on the right.

From Ionia (north): Go south on M66 for 16 miles and turn left on M43. Proceed 1.3 miles to M50 and turn right. Take M50 south 9.4 miles and turn right on Chester Road, go 0.7 miles to our house.



